“RESOLVED THAT M/s. N. N. Jambusaria & Co., Chartered Accountants, (Firm’s Registration No. 
104030W), be and are hereby appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold office from the 
conclusion of this Annual General Meeting (AGM) till the conclusion of the Hundred and Fourteen (114th) 
AGM of the Company (subject to ratification of their appointment at every AGM), at such remuneration, 
as shall be fixed by the Board of Directors of the Company.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

Ratification of Cost Auditor’s Remuneration:

5.	T o consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an 
Ordinary Resolution:

RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder, Members of the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of  
` 55,000 (Rupees Fifty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes payable to M/s V. H. Shah, Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 100257), appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company for the 
Financial Year 2017-18.         

By Order of the Board of Directors
							                               For Swan Energy Limited

[...]

9.2	 Cost Audit

Pursuant to the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board has appointed M/s V. H. 
Shah, Cost Accountants (Registration No. 100257) as the Cost Auditor for the financial year 

ended 31st March, 2018, at a remuneration of ` 55000/- (Rupees Fifty Five thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes, who have given consent and eligibility certificate to act as a Cost Auditors of 
your Company. The remuneration payable is required to be ratified at the ensuing AGM.  

9.3	 Secretarial Audit

The Board has appointed M/s Jignesh M.